EXHIBIT 10

CVS Caremark Layout -
RFP entitled: “New York State Health
Insurance Program Decision Support System”

NEWYORK | Department of
rrostunme | Civil Service

# col name alias missing value | type start | length | file missing value | format
RECTYPE RECTYPE Characten(2) 1 2 ASCI
RECINDCTR RECINDCTR Character(1) 3 1 ASCI
RXTIER RXTIER Characten(2) 4 2 ASCI
FILLER_&_11 FILLER_&_11 Character{11) B 11 ASCI
FILLER_17_10 FILLER_17_10 Character{10) 17 10 ASCI
FILLER_27 15 FILLER_27_15 Character{15) 27 15 ASCI
FILLER. 42 & FILLER. 42 & Character(6) 42 5] ASCI
FILLER. 48 20 FILLER. 48 20 Character(20) 45 20 ASCI
FILLER. 68 20 FILLER,_ 58 20 Character(20) 68 20 ASCI
FILLER._88 200 FILLER. 88 200 Character[200) 85 200 ASCI
EMPSSH EMPSSH Character{20) 285 20 ASCI
LASTHAME LASTHAME Character({35) 308 5 ASCI
FIRSTHAME FIRSTHAME Character(25) M3 25 ASCI
MIDHAME MIDHAME Character(1) 368 1 ASCI
FILLER._389 10 FILLER._369_10 Character{10) 369 10 ASCI
FILLER._ 379 55 FILLER. 379 55 Character(55) 379 55 ASCI
FILLER 434 55 FILLER. 434 55 Character(55) 434 55 ASCI
FILLER. 489 30 FILLER. 489 30 Character{30) 489 30 ASCI
FILLER. 519 2 FILLER, 519 2 Characten(2) 519 2 ASCI
PRUDENTRXEIND PRUDENTREIND Character(1) 521 1 ASCI
FILLER 522 14 FILLER._ 522 14 Character(8) 522 14 ASCI
CROHLODRDOB CRDHLDRDOB Character(8) 535 8 ASCH
FILLER. 544 1 FILLER. 544 1 Character(1) 544 1 ASCI
STOUTPAIDIND STOUTPAIDIND Character(1) 545 1 ASCH
FILLER. 545 1 FILLER. 546 1 Character(1) 545 1 ASCI
FILLER_ 547 2 FILLER_ 547 2 Characten(2) 547 2 ASCI
FILLER_ 549 20 FILLER._ 549 20 Character({20) 549 20 ASCI
PATLASTHNAME PATLASTHAME Character|35) 559 a5 ASCI
PATFIRSTHAME PATFIRSTHAME Character{25) 604 25 ASCI
PATMIDNAME PATMIDMAME Characten(1) 629 1 ASCI
FILLER._ &30 10 FILLER. 830_10 Character{10) 630 10 ASCI
FILLER._ &40 55 FILLER. 840 _55 Character(55) 540 55 ASCI
FILLER. £S5 55 FILLER. 895 55 Character(55) 695 55 ASCI
FILLER._750 30 FILLER. 750_30 Character(30) 750 30 ASCI
FILLER. 780 2 FILLER, 780 2 Characten(2) 780 2 ASCI
FILLER_ 782 15 FILLER._ 782 15 Character{15) 782 15 ASCI
PATDOB PATDOB Character(8) 797 8 ASCI
GEMDER GEMDER Character(1) 805 1 ASCI
EMPREL EMPREL Character(2) 806 2 ASCI
PATAGE PATAGE Characten(3) 808 3 ASCI
FILLER. 811_3 FILLER 811 3 Characten(3) 811 3 ASCI
FILLER. 814 1 FILLER. 814 1 Character(1) 814 1 ASCI
FILLER. 815 1 FILLER. 815 1 Character(1) 815 1 ASCI
FILLER_ 816 10 FILLER. 816 _10 Character{10) 816 10 ASCI
GRPID GRPID Character{15) 826 15 ASCI
CARRIERNUM CARRIERNUM Integer 841 9 ASCI
COPAYID COPAYID Character(15) 850 15 ASCH
BILLACCTHNUM BILLACCTNUM Character(8) 865 8 ASCI
FILLER_B73 1 FILLER_ 873 1 Character(1) 873 1 ASCI
FILLER_ 874 1 FILLER._ 874 1 Character(1) 874 1 ASCI
FILLER. 875 1 FILLER. 875 1 Characten(1) 875 1 ASCI
FILLER. 876 1 FILLER. 876 1 Character(1) 878 1 ASCI
FILLER_ 877 1 FILLER. 877 1 Character(1) 877 1 ASCI
FILLER._875 10 FILLER. 8758 10 Character{10) 878 10 ASCI
FILLER._ 885 1 FILLER. 888 1 Characten(1) 885 1 ASCI
FILLER._ 889 10 FILLER. 889 10 Character{10) 889 10 ASCI
OTHCONWGCD CTHCOWGCD Characten(2) 899 2 ASCI
FILLER. 901 2 FILLER. 901 2 Characten(2) 901 2 ASCI
FILLER._ 903 4 FILLER,_ 903 4 Characten(4) 903 4 ASCI
PROVIDOUAL PROVIDQUAL Character(2) 907 2 ASCI
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PROVID PROVID Integer 909 15 ASCII
FILLER_%524 2 FILLER_924 2 Characten(2) 924 2 ASCI
FILLER_S25 15 FILLER_928 15 Character{15) 926 15 ASCII
FILLER_S41 7 FILLER_941 7 Character(7) 941 7 ASCI
PHARMAME PHARMAME Character{35) 948 35 ASCII
PHARADDR1 PHARADDR1 Character(55) 983 55 ASCI
PHARADDR2 PHARADDRZ2 Character(55) | 1038 55 ASCII
CITY CITY Character{30) | 1093 30 ASCII
STATE STATE Characten(2) 1123 2 ASCII
ZIP ZIP Character{15) | 1125 15 ASCII
FILLER_1140 3 FILLER_1140 3 Character(3) 1140 3 ASCI
PHOMEMER PHOMEMEBR Character{10) | 1143 10 ASCII
PHARMTYPE PHARMTYFE Character(2) 1153 2 ASCI
FILLER_1155 1 FILLER_1155 1 Character(1) 1155 1 ASCII
FILLER_1155_1 FILLER_1156_1 Character({1) 1156 1 ASCI
NTWEPROW NTWEPROY Character{10) | 1157 10 ASCII
ORDPROVIDQUAL ORDPROVIDQUAL Character(2) 1167 2 ASCII
ORDPROVID ORDPROVID Integer 1169 15 ASCII
FILLER_1154 2 FILLER_11584 2 Character(2) 1154 2 ASCII
FILLER_11856_15 FILLER_1186_15 Character(15) | 1186 15 ASCI
FILLER_1201_3 FILLER_1201_3 Character(3) 1201 3 ASCII
FILLER_1204 10 FILLER_1204 10 Character{10) | 1204 10 ASCI
FILLER_1214 2 FILLER_1214 2 Character(2) 1214 2 ASCII
ORDPROVLNAME ORDPROVLNAME Character(35) | 1215 35 ASCI
ORDPROVEMAME ORDPROVENAME Character{25) | 1231 25 ASCII
FILLER_127&_10 FILLER_1276_10 Character{10) | 1276 10 ASCII
FILLER_1286 2 FILLER_1286 2 Character(2) | 1286 2 ASCII
FILLER_1258_ 15 FILLER_1258_15 Character{15) | 1288 15 ASCII
FILLER_1303_3 FILLER_1303_3 Character(3) | 1303 3 ASCI
FILLER_1306 35 FILLER_1306_35 Character{35) | 1306 35 ASCII
FILLER_1341_25 FILLER_1341_25 Character(25) | 1341 25 ASCI
ADJTYP ADJTYP Integer 1366 1 ASCII
CLMMEDIATYPE CLMMEDIATYPE Integer 1367 1 ASCI
ADJTYPE_LEGACY ADJTYPE_LEGACY Character(2) 1368 2 ASCII
FILLER_1370_1 FILLER_1370_1 Character(1) 1370 1 ASCII
FILLER_1371 9 FILLER_1371_9 Characten(3) 1371 9 ASCII
PRODSVCIDQUAL PRODSVCIDQUAL Character(2) 1380 2 ASCII
PRODSVCID PRODSVCID Character(19) | 1382 19 ASCI
SVCDT SVCOT Character(8) 1401 g ASCII
PAIDDT PAIDDT Character(8) 1409 g ASCI
FILLER_1417_& FILLER_1417_& Character(E) 1417 5] ASCII
FILLER_1423 & FILLER_1423 & Character(8) 1423 &) ASCI
FILLER_1431 5 FILLER_1431_5 Character(S) 1431 = ASCII
BLGCYCENDDT BLGCYCENDDT Character(8) 1436 g ASCII
FILLER_1444 2 FILLER_1444 2 Character(2) 1444 2 ASCII
FILLER_ 1445 2 FILLER_1445 2 Character(2) 1448 2 ASCII
FILLER_1448 1 FILLER_1445 1 Character(1) 1448 1 ASCII
FILLER_1449 & FILLER_1449 & Character(8) 1449 8 ASCII
FILLER_1457_8 FILLER_1457_& Character(8) | 1457 8 ASCI
RXREFNUMEBER RXREFMUMBER Character{15) | 1465 15 ASCII
RXREFMUBERQUAL RXREFMUBERQUAL Character({1) 14580 1 ASCI
FILLER_14581_1 FILLER_1451_1 Character(1) 1481 1 ASCII
FILLER_1452 & FILLER_1452 & Character(8) 1452 g ASCII
FILLER_1490_30 FILLER_1490_30 Character{30) | 1490 30 ASCII
FILLER_1520 9 FILLER_1520 9 Characten(3) 1520 9 ASCII
FILLER_1529 & FILLER_1529 & Character(8) 1529 8 ASCII
METQTY METQTY Float 1537 10 ASCI prec3
REFILL REFILL Integer 1547 2 ASCI
DAYSUPP DAYSUPP Float 1549 3 ASCII
PRESWRITEDT PRESWRITEDT Character(8) 1552 g ASCI
DAaW DAW Integer 1560 1 ASCII
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REFILLALUTHNUM REFILLALUTHMUM Integer 1561 2 ASCI
FILLER. 1563 1 FILLER. 1563 1 Character(1) 1563 1 ASCI
UNITS UNITS Character(2) 1564 2 ASCI
FILLER. 1566 2 FILLER. 1566 2 Characten(2) 1566 2 ASCI
FILLER_1568 1 FILLER_1568_1 Character(1) | 1568 1 ASCI
ORIGOTY ORIGOTY Character{10) | 1569 10 ASCH
FILLER_1579_10 FILLER_1579_10 Character{10) | 1579 10 ASCH
DRIGDAYSSUP DRIGDAYSSUP Character(3) | 1589 3 ASCII
FILLER. 1592 2 FILLER. 1592 2 Characten(2) 1592 2 ASCI
COMPOUNDCD COMPOUNDCD Character{1) 1594 1 ASCI
FILLER. 1595 2 FILLER. 1595 2 Characten(2) 1595 2 ASCI
ICDVERSCD ICDVERSCD Character(2) 1597 2 ASCI
DXCD DXCD Character{15) | 1599 15 ASCI
FILLER. 1614 2 FILLER. 1614 2 Characten(2) 1614 2 ASCI
FILLER. 1616 15 FILLER. 1616 15 Character{15) | 1616 15 ASCI
FILLER_1631 _2 FILLER_1631_2 Character(Z) | 1631 2 ASCI
FILLER_1633_15 FILLER_1633_15 Character{15) | 1633 15 ASCH
FILLER_1648 2 FILLER_1648 2 Character(2) | 1648 2 ASCII
FILLER. 1650 15 FILLER. 1650 15 Character{15) | 1650 15 ASCI
FILLER. 1685 2 FILLER. 1665 2 Characten(2) 1665 2 ASCI
FILLER. 16867 15 FILLER. 1667 15 Character{15) | 1667 15 ASCI
FILLER. 1682 2 FILLER. 1682 2 Characten(2) 1682 2 ASCI
FILLER. 1684 2 FILLER. 1684 2 Characten(2) 1684 2 ASCI
FILLER. 1686 2 FILLER. 1686 2 Characten(2) 1686 2 ASCI
FILLER. 1688 2 FILLER. 1688 2 Characten(2) 1688 2 ASCI
FILLER. 1690 2 FILLER. 1690 2 Characten(2) 1690 2 ASCI
FILLER_1692 2 FILLER_1692_2 Character(2) | 1692 2 ASCI
FILLER_1694 2 FILLER_1694 2 Character(2) | 1694 2 ASCII
FILLER_1696 2 FILLER_1696 2 Character(2) | 1696 2 ASCI
FILLER. 1698 2 FILLER. 1698 2 Characten(2) 1698 2 ASCI
FILLER. 1700 2 FILLER. 1700 2 Characten(2) 1700 2 ASCI
FILLER. 1702 2 FILLER. 1702 2 Characten(2) 1702 2 ASCI
FILLER. 1704 2 FILLER. 1704 2 Characten(2) 1704 2 ASCI
FILLER. 1706 2 FILLER. 1706 2 Characten(2) 1706 2 ASCI
FILLER. 1708 2 FILLER. 1708 2 Characten(2) 1708 2 ASCI
FILLER. 1710 2 FILLER. 1710 2 Characten(2) 1710 2 ASCI
FILLER. 1712 2 FILLER. 1712 2 Characten(2) 1712 2 ASCI
FILLER_1714 2 FILLER_1714 2 Character(2) | 1714 2 ASCII
FILLER_1716_2 FILLER_1716_2 Characten(2) 1716 2 ASCH
FILLER_1718_2 FILLER_1718_2 Characten(2) 1718 2 ASCH
FILLER. 1720 2 FILLER. 1720 2 Characten(2) 1720 2 ASCI
FILLER. 1722 2 FILLER. 1722 2 Characten(2) 1722 2 ASCI
FILLER. 1724 2 FILLER. 1724 2 Characten(2) 1724 2 ASCI
FILLER. 1726 2 FILLER. 1726 2 Characten(2) 1726 2 ASCI
FILLER. 1728 2 FILLER. 1728 2 Characten(2) 1728 2 ASCI
FILLER. 1730 2 FILLER. 1730 2 Characten(2) 1730 2 ASCI
FILLER. 1732 2 FILLER. 1732 2 Characten(2) 1732 2 ASCI
FILLER. 1734 2 FILLER. 1734 2 Characten(2) 1734 2 ASCI
FILLER_1736 2 FILLER_1736 2 Character(2) | 1736 2 ASCI
FILLER_1738 2 FILLER_1738 2 Character(2) | 1738 2 ASCI
FILLER_1740_2 FILLER_1740_2 Characten(2) 1740 2 ASCH
FILLER. 1742 2 FILLER. 1742 2 Characten(2) 1742 2 ASCI
FILLER. 1744 2 FILLER. 1744 2 Characten(2) 1744 2 ASCI
FILLER. 1746 2 FILLER. 1746 2 Characten(2) 1746 2 ASCI
FILLER. 1748 2 FILLER. 1748 2 Characten(2) 1748 2 ASCI
FILLER. 1750 2 FILLER. 1750 2 Characten(2) 1750 2 ASCI
FILLER. 1752 2 FILLER. 1752 2 Characten(2) 1752 2 ASCI
FILLER. 1754 2 FILLER. 1754 2 Characten(2) 1754 2 ASCI
FILLER. 1756 19 FILLER. 1756 19 Character{19) | 1756 19 ASCI
FILLER_1775_1 FILLER_1775_1 Character(1) | 1775 1 ASCI
RJCTCDA RJCTCD1 Character{3) 1776 3 ASCH
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RJCTCD2 RJCTCDZ2 Characten(3) 1779 3 ASCII
RJCTCD3 RJCTCD3 Characten(3) 1782 3 ASCII
FILLER_1785_3 FILLER_1785 3 Characten(3) 1785 3 ASCII
FILLER_1788_3 FILLER_17858_3 Characten(3) 1758 3 ASCII
FILLER_1791_30 FILLER_1791_30 Character(30) | 1791 30 ASCII
FILLER_1821_8 FILLER_1821_8 Character(8) | 1821 8 ASCI
DBINDCTR DBINDCTR Integer 1829 1 ASCII
PRODSWVCHM PRODSVCHNM Character(30) [ 1830 30 ASCII
FDBGEMNM FDBGENNM Character(30) | 1850 30 ASCI
PRODSTRENGTH PRODSTREMNGTH Character{15) [ 1890 15 ASCII
DOSAGECD DOSAGECD Character{4) 1905 4 ASCII
FILLER_1909_& FILLER_1909_& Characten(g) 1509 5] ASCII
FILLER_1915 2 FILLER_ 1915 2 Characten(2) 1915 2 ASCII
DRUGTYPE DRUGTYPE Integer 1917 1 ASCII
MAINTORUGIND MAINTORUGIND Character{1) 1915 1 ASCII
DRUGCATEGCD DRUGCATEGCD Character({1) 1919 1 ASCI
FILLER_1920_1 FILLER_15920_1 Character{1] | 1920 1 ASCI
FILLER_1921_1 FILLER_1921_1 Character{1) | 1921 1 ASCI
SUBMCLARFCTNCD SUBMCLARFCTHCD Integer 1922 2 ASCI
FILLER_1924 2 FILLER_ 1924 2 Characten(2) 1924 2 ASCII
FILLER_1928 2 FILLER_1926 2 Characten(2) 1926 2 ASCII
FILLER_1928 1 FILLER_1928 1 Character(1) 1928 1 ASCI
FDBGCH FDBGCN Integer 1929 5] ASCII
USG USG Characten(g) 1935 5] ASCII
FDBGENID FOBGENID Character{14) | 1941 14 ASCII
MEDCAREIND MEDCAREIND Character{1) 1935 1 ASCII
FILLER_1956 3 FILLER_1356_3 Character(3) | 1956 3 ASCI
FILLER_19539 2 FILLER_1355 2 Character(2) | 1959 2 ASCI
FILLER_1961_3 FILLER_1961_3 Character(3) | 1961 3 ASCI
FILLER_1954 2 FILLER_ 1984 2 Characten(2) 1964 2 ASCII
FBOTHERCLS FEDTHERCLS Characten(g) 1965 5] ASCII
RXFORM RXFORM Character{1) 1972 1 ASCI
FILLER_1973 1 FILLER_1973_1 Character{1) 1973 1 ASCII
FILLER_1974 & FILLER_1974 & Characten(8) 1974 8 ASCII
FILLER_1982_15 FILLER_1982_15 Character{15) | 1952 15 ASCI
FILLER_1997 1 FILLER_1997 1 Character{1) 1997 1 ASCII
INGCOST INGCOST Float 1995 8 ASCI prec2
DISPFEE DISPFEE Float 2006 g ASCI prec2
CHGALLOW CHGALLOW Float 2014 g ASCII prec2
SALESTAX SALESTAX Float 2022 g ASCII prec2
PATPAYAMT PATPAYAMT Float 2030 8 ASCI prec2
CORAY COPAY Float 2038 il ASCI prec2
COINSAMT COINSAMT Float 2045 8 ASCI prec2
EXCESSCOPAYAMT EXCESSCOPAYANT Float 2054 8 ASCII prec2
DEDUCTAMT DEDUCTAMT Float 2052 g ASCI prec2
FILLER_2070 & FILLER_2070_8 Characten(8) 2070 8 ASCII
MACIND MACIMD Character{1) 2078 1 ASCII
CLNTPRICINGBASIS CLNTRPRICINGBASIS Character(2) 2079 2 ASCI
FBDGENIND FEDGENIND Character{1) 2081 1 ASCII
OOPAMT OOPAMT Float 2082 g ASCI prec2
FILLER_2090 9 FILLER_2090_9 Character(3) | 2090 g ASCI
FILLER_2099 9 FILLER_ 2099 9 Characten(8) 2099 8 ASCII
AWPIND AWPIND Character{1) 2107 1 ASCII
AWP _LEGACY AWP LEGACY Float 2108 10 ASCII precs
FILLER_2118_3 FILLER_2118_3 Character(3) 2118 3 ASCI
AWP AWP Float 211 17 ASCII precs
FILLER_2138 5 FILLER 21358 5 Characten(3) 2138 = ASCII
INGROTCOSTSUBMTD | INGRDTCOSTSUBMTD Float 2143 g ASCI prec2
USUALCUSTOMARY USUALCUSTOMARY Float 213 8 ASCII prec2
FLTSALESTXPD FLTSALESTXPD Float 2158 g ASCII prec2
PCTSALESTXPD PCTSALESTXPD Float 2167 g ASCII prec2
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FILLER 2173 7 FILLER 2173 7 Character(7) 2175 7 ASCII
FILLER_21582_2 FILLER_ 2182 2 Character(2) 2182 2 ASCI
FILLER_ 2184 & FILLER_21584 & Character(8) 2184 g ASCII
FILLER_2192 & FILLER_2192 & Character(8) 2192 g ASCI
FILLER_2200 2 FILLER_2200 2 Character(2) | 2200 2 ASCII
MAILFEE MAILFEE Float 202 & ASCI prec2
FILLER_2210 2 FILLER_2210 2 Character(2) | 2210 2 ASCI
FILLER_2212 & FILLER 2212 & Character(8) oy e g ASCI
FILLER_ 220 2 FILLER 2220 2 Character(2) 220 2 ASCI
FILLER 2322 & FILLER 2222 & Characten(8) 2222 3 ASCII
FILLER_2Z30 & FILLER 2230 & Character(8) 2230 g ASCI
FILLER 2738 1 FILLER 2233 1 Character(1) 2238 1 ASCII
FILLER_2Z39 10 FILLER_ 2239 10 Character(10) | 2239 10 ASCI
FILLER_2249 1 FILLER_2249 1 Character(1) 2249 1 ASCI
FILLER_2250_10 FILLER_ 2230 10 Character(10) | 2250 10 ASCI
NETPAY METPAY Float 2260 & ASCI prec2
REIMBDTRMMBASIS REIMBEDTEMMBASIS Integer 2268 2 ASCI
ACCMLTDDEDAMT ACCMLTDDEDAMT Float 2270 & ASCI prec2
FILLER_ 2378 & FILLER 2273 & Characten(8) 2278 5] ASCII
FILLER_ 2285 & FILLER_ 2286 & Character(8) X286 g ASCI
FILLER 2794 & FILLER 2294 & Character(8) 2294 g ASCII
FILLER_2302 & FILLER_2302 8 Character(8) 2302 g ASCI
FILLER_2310_& FILLER_2310 & Character(8) 2310 g ASCII
FILLER_2318_8 FILLER_ 23158 & Character(8) 2318 g ASCI
PROCBMMAXAMT PROCEMMAXAMT Float 2326 g ASCI prec2
FILLER_2334 2 FILLER_ 2334 2 Character(2) 334 2 ASCI
COPAYBASIS COPAYBASIS Character(2) 2336 2 ASCI
FILLER_2338 2 FILLER_2338 2 Character2) | 2338 2 ASCII
FILLER_2340 2 FILLER_2340 2 Character2) | 2340 2 ASCI
FILLER 232 2 FILLER 2342 2 Characten(2) 2342 2 ASCII
FILLER_2344 1 FILLER_ 2344 1 Character(1) 2344 1 ASCI
FILLER 2353 & FILLER 2345 & Character(8) 2345 g ASCII
FILLER_2353 1 FILLER_ 2353 1 Character(1) 2353 1 ASCI
FILLER_ 2354 1 FILLER_2354 1 Character(1) 2354 1 ASCI
FILLER_2355 8 FILLER_2355 8 Character(8) 2355 g ASCI
FILLER_2363 & FILLER_ 2363 8 Character(8) 2363 g ASCI
FILLER_2371_8 FILLER_2371_8 Character(8) 2371 g ASCI
FILLER_2373 1 FILLER_2379_1 Character{1) | 2379 1 ASCI
FILLER_2380_4 FILLER_2380_4 Character(4) | 2380 4 ASCI
INVCDAMT INVCDAMT Float 23584 11 ASCI prec2
FILLER 2395 2 FILLER 2395 2 Character(2) 2395 2 ASCII
FILLER_ 2397 11 FILLER_ 2397 11 Character(11) | 2397 11 ASCI
ADJUSTISSUEID ADJUSTISSUEID Character(10) | 2408 10 ASCII
FILLER_24158_1 FILLER_2418 1 Character(1) 2418 1 ASCI
PRICRAUTHCD PRICRAUTHCD Integer 2419 2 ASCI
ADJREASONCD ADJREASONCD Integer 2421 3 ASCI
ADJTYPE2E6 ADJTYPE286 Integer 2424 1 ASCI
TRANSIDCROSSREF [ TRANSIDCROSSREF Character(30) | 2425 30 ASCI
FILLER_2455 & FILLER_2455 & Character{8)] | 2455 g ASCI
ELIGCOBINDCTR ELIGCOBINDCTR Integer 2463 1 ASCI
EGWPIND EGWPIND Character(1) 2454 1 ASCI
FILLER_ 2455 10 FILLER_2455 10 Character(10) | 2465 10 ASCII
FILLER_2475 & FILLER_2475 & Character(8) 2475 g ASCI
COBPRIMARYAMT COBPRIMARYAMT Float 2483 g ASCI prec2
OTHERPAYAMT OTHERPAYAMT Float 2491 g ASCI prec2
FILLER_2499 & FILLER_ 2499 & Character(8) 2499 g ASCI
COBCOPAY COBCOPAY Float 2507 g ASCI prec2
CARECQIIAL CAREQUAL Character{10) | 2515 10 ASCI
FILLER_ 2323 & FILLER 2325 & Characten(8) 2525 3 ASCII
FILLER_2533 & FILLER_2533 & Character{8) | 2533 g ASCI
FILLER_2541_& FILLER_2541_& Character(8) | 2541 g8 ASCI
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FILLER 2549 & FILLER 2549 & Character(B) | 2549 8 ASCII
FILLER 2557 & FILLER 2557 & Character(8) | 2557 8 ASCII
CLAIMID CLAIMID Character(30) | 2565 30 ASCII
FAMILYID FAMILYID Character{20) | 2595] 20 ASCII
GENPURPOSE] GEMPURPOSE] Character(d) | 2615 g ASCII
GENPURPOSEZ GEMPURPOGEZ Character(d) | 2624 ] ASCII
GENPURPOSES GEMPURPOGES Character(s) | 2628 5 ASCII
GENPURPOSE4 GEMPURPOSEA4 Character(2) | 2633 2 ASCII
ACCTID ACCTID Character{15) | 2635 15 ASCII
CAREFACILITY CAREFACILITY Character{10) | 2650] 10 ASCII
SPECRXCLAIM SPECRACLAIM Character{1) | 2660 1 ASCII
PHARMEDIND PHARMEDIND Character(1) | 2661 1 ASCII
BILLRPTCD BILLRPTCD Character(3) | 2662 3 ASCII
ALTID ALTID Character(20) | 2665] 20 ASCII
XWALKID KWALKID Character{20) | 2685 20 ASCII
FILLER_2705_1 FILLER _2705_1 Character(1) | 2705 1 ASCII
FILLER_2706_1 FILLER_2706_1 Character(1) | 2706 1 ASCII
FILLER_2707_1 FILLER_2707_1 Character(1) | 2707 1 ASCII
FILLER 2708 1 FILLER 2708 1 Character{1) | 2708 1 ASCII
FILLER 2709 & FILLER 2709 & Character(8) | 2709 8 ASCII
FILLER_2717_2 FILLER_2717_2 Character(2) | 2717 2 ASCII
\ACCINEFEE VACCINEFEE Float 27189 8 ASCIl prec?
DRUGADMTYPCD DRUGADMTYPCD Character{1) | 2727 1 ASCII
MAINTCHOICEIND MAINTCHOICEIND Character{1) | 2728 1 ASCII
HRAAMT HRAAMT Float 2729, 1 ASCII prec?
COMPLEVFEE COMPLEVFEE Float 2740 8 ASCII prec?
SECMEMID SECMEMID Character(20) | 2748| 20 ASCII
COD COD Character|256) | 2768| 256 ASCII
FILLER_3024_977 FILLER_3024_977 Character(977) | 3024| 977 ASCII
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